Buzzards Bay Water District

P.O. Box 243 – 15 Wallace Avenue Buzzards Bay, MA 02532 Tel. (508) 759-4631 www.BuzzardsBayWaterDistrict.com

Meeting Notice

The Buzzards Bay Water District Board of Water Commissioners Will Meet on Tuesday, December 5, 2023, at 10:00AM At the Buzzards Bay Water District - 15 Wallace Ave, Buzzards Bay

AMENDED

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order 10:00 AM
- 2. Roll Call

OLD BUSINESS

1. None

NEW BUSINESS

- 1. Tax Classificatin presentation
 - a. Anne Dunn, Director of Assessing, Town of Plymouth
- 2. Discussion and vote on FY24 Town of Plymouth Tax Rates
- 3. Approval of Minutes from 11.28.23
- 4. Discussion/Vote on Auditor Proposal for FY24 FY26
- 5. Superintendent Report
- 6. Treasurer's Report
- 7. Next Meeting Date/Commissioners Comments
- 8. Any questions or comments not reasonably anticipated in the past 48 hours
- 9. Adjourn

Posted by: Jean Garvey, Treasurer/Clerk

Thursday, November 30, 2023

- Buzzards Bay Water District Office outside cabinet to provide 48 hour viewing according to Open Meeting Law, M.G.L.c. 30A, s, 29.03
- Buzzards Bay Water District Website